PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
Joachim Gerstel				09/02/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	joint analytica	joint analytical systems GmbH					
Street Address:	Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 49						
City:	Moers						
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	47445						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number							
		12550	Number 12559350				
Application Number: 12559350							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (801)566-0750							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 801 566 6633							
Phone: 801 566 6633							
Email: anderson@tnw.com							
Email: anderson@tnw.com Correspondent Name: Thorpe North & Western, LLP Address Line 1: 0400 De 700 Fact Outle 250							
Address Line 1: 8180 So. 700 East, Suite 350 Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1219							
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	P.O. Box 1219 Sandy, UTAH 84091-1219						
			[
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		02207-32158.PCT.US.CIP					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert R. Mallinckrodt					
Total Attachments: 2 source=32158assign#page1.tif source=32158assign#page2.tif							

	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	02207-32158. PCT. US. CIP			
Whereas, I/WeJoachim Gerstel citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany, hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain and useful improvements in				
RFID STORAGE SYSTEM	<u> </u>			
Image: Second state st	11412009			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed	d on and			
Whereas, joint analytical systems GmbH of the Federal Republic of Ger	many herein referred			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is Carl-Zeiss-Straße 49, 47445 Moe	ers is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the s and the entire right, title and interest in and to any all Patents which United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pa United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interes use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would assignment and sale not been made. Executed this Zng day of Selptim bed, 2009 at MOETS,	may be granted therefore in the attent and Trademarks to issue said st in and to the same, for his sole the full end of the term of which have been held by me had this			
	analytical systems GmbH Carl-Zeiss-Straße 49 D - 47445 Moers Tel.: 02841 / 9871-100 F9x: 02841 / 9871-222			
Seal	(Notary Public)			

PATENT REEL: 023229 FRAME: 0733

PTO/SB/96 (12-05)

Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.						
STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)						
Applicant/Patent Owner: joint analytical systems GmbH						
Application No./Patent No./Control No.: 12/559,350 Filed/Issue Date: 69/14/2009						
Entitled: RFID STORAGE SYSTEM						
joint analytical systems GmbH , a company registered in Moers, Germany						
(Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee: corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)						
states that it is: 1. ✔ the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or						
 an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%) 						
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:						
A. ✓ An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or a true copy of the original assignment is attached.						
OR B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:						
1 From:						
1. From: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.						
2. From: To:						
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.						
3. From: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at						
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.						
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.						
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11. [NOTE: A separate copy (<i>i.e.</i> , a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the second sec						
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is autipized and the supplied below) is autipized and the supplied below) is autipized and the supplied below is autipized and the supplied below is a supplicit bel						
Joachim Gerstel +49 2841 9871100						
Printed or Typed Name Telephone Number						
General Manager						
Title						

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. **SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450**.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 023229 FRAME: 0734

RECORDED: 09/15/2009